Woodrow Wilson Middle Fully Accredited Did Not Meet All Federal AMOs 

Patrick Henry High Fully Accredited Did Not Meet All Federal AMOs 
William Fleming High Fully Accredited Did Not Meet All Federal AMOs 

SAT Results 2015 

Roanoke City Public Schools 

Three hundred sixteen (316) Roanoke City students took the SAT Reasoning Test. The division’s mean 
(average) verbal score, now called Critical Reading, was four hundred eighty-three (483), the mean 
mathematics score was four hundred seventy-seven (477) and the mean writing score was four 
hundred sixty-one (461).  

Comparison of Roanoke City with Virginia and United States on SAT—2015 

The proportion of students by ethnic group who took the SAT in 2015: 

Roanoke  Virginia               U.S. 
  White           44%     57%   47% 
  African American         42%     19%   13%

[...]

Total 828 858 1225 1213 1221 1212 1231 1198 1204 1212 1209 1245 1064 1072 1583 1618 1597 1603 1603 1593 1632 1603 1613 1599 

*Verbal is now Critical Reading       *Verbal is now Critical Reading 

Roanoke City Public Schools 

2015 ACT Results 

Participation in ACT testing among Roanoke City Public School graduates increased slightly.  During 
2015 one hundred eight (108) seniors took the ACT compared with ninety-six (96) in 2014. When 
compared to 2014, the percentage of Roanoke City students meeting college readiness benchmarks 
were greater than the national percentage of students meeting college readiness in College Algebra,